KECOKL	<i>I</i> ATION FORI	M COVE	KOHEEI
'ATENT AF	PLICATIONS	8 PATE	NTS ONLY

ATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY						
- PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:						
101861357 DRIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Florin UDREA		,	2. Gehan A.J. AMAR	ATUNGA	.4. = 1	
3.	ヘソ/ ク//	^	4.		25.5	
5. <i>८</i> 7.	07/21/	\mathcal{O}_{I}	6.		20 TO	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			I 8. ED? □YES ⊠NO		jc99	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN						
NAME: CAMBRIDGE SE	EMICONDUCTOR L	IMITED				
ADDRESS: University C	hallenge Fund, 16 M	/lill Lane, Cambridge	CB2 1SB UNITED KI	NGDOM		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS/ES) A	TTACHED2 TVES	: MNO			
			9100	-75 Vr	, 	
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)					
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		PART INTE	REST EXEC	DATE: September 17	7. 2001	
⊠ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY			, —	
☐CHANGE OF NAM	∕IE ∐VERIFIE	D TRANSLATION				
SECURITYME						
EXECUTION DATE(S) C	N THE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED	283025	if not in item 1	` '			
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P	283025 arty to Whom Corre	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL	VED:		
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED	283025 arty to Whom Corre	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL			
TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen	283025 Party to Whom Corre of Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P	283025 Party to Whom Corre at Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1	
TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	283025 Party to Whom Corre at Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr	283025 Party to Whom Corre at Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard	283025 Party to Whom Corre at Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS 1	.VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = EENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT	283025 Party to Whom Corre	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO.	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 8 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO.	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: IS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO.	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Poup AF/k	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachmet	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO.	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Foup AF/k CL	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO.	283025 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Coup AF/k CL	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachmet	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO. 9. Attorney: Vack S. Baru	283025 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Coup AF/k CL	if not in item 1 spondence ab/P8114US	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachmet	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO. 9. Attorney: Vack S. Baru Reg. No. 37087	283025 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Oup AF/k CL Signature Ifka	ab/P8114US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachmet	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code S \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document r sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT P 283025 MATTER NO. 9. Attorney: Vack S. Baru	283025 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Coup AF/k CL	ab/P8114US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove	IVED: ITS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document r sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283025 MATTER NO.	

09/25/2003 MMEKONEN 00000004 09957547 4 F0:581

PATENT PAT-114X 8/01

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made o	utside USA
executed with or after	<u>application</u>
Atty. Dkt. P	
M#	Client Ref.

McLean, VA 22102

NONPROV	ISIONAL
---------	---------

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:				
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	(1) Florin UDREA (3) (5) ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned whereasters with the control of the contro	(2) Gehan A.J. AMARATUNGA (4) x box if continued on page 2 no at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	CAMBRIDGE SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED University Challenge Fund 16 Mill Lane Cambridge CB2 1SB United Kingdom			
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 160, in the invention and all applications in adding any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as				
TITLE OF INVENTION	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING A	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE		
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters P	atents of the United States of America:		
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B) □ on (C) □ in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.				

INVENTORS

1):
Name:
Plorin UDREA
2)
Name:
Gehan A.J. AMARATUNGA
3)
Name:
4) Name:
Name:
Name:

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for

P8114 Assgn

5) Name: Name:

 $NOTE \rightarrow \rightarrow$

recordation of this document

FAT 114 PGC

PATENT REEL: 012201 FRAME: 0711

essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.